YouGov Survey: Project 2025 You

Sample 1113 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 8 - 11, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.4%

1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Outlawing pornography 29% 13% 19% 23% 16%
Using active-duty members of the
military to help with arrests along the
U.S.-Mexico border 28% 20% 13% 24% 15%
Eliminating federal funding for
programs related to diversity, equity,

and inclusion 25% 11% 12% 35% 17%
Banning transgender people from

serving in the military 24% 11% 14% 36% 15%
Returning to a gold-backed currency 17% 21% 8% 18% 36%
Withdrawing federal approval for the

abortion pill mifepristone 17% 8% 12% 39% 24%
Reducing federal spending on

renewable energy research 17% 17% 21% 32% 14%

Removing legal protections against
discrimination based on sexual

orientation and gender identity 14% 10% 16% 43% 17%
Eliminating the U.S. Department of

Education 13% 13% 11% 52% 1%
Abolishing the U.S. Federal Reserve 10% 8% 15% 37% 30%
Allowing presidents to fire civil service

workers for any reason 8% 11% 18% 45% 18%
Cutting funding for Medicare and

Medicaid 3% 6% 13% 70% 7%

2. How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?

Nothing at
A lot A little all
Whether Joe Biden will withdraw from the presidential race 52% 30% 18%
The Supreme Court ruling on presidential immunity 40% 37% 22%
Hurricane Beryl 36% 43% 21%
The Israel-Hamas war 25% 48% 26%
The Russia-Ukraine war 19% 51% 30%
Project 2025 17% 36% 47%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Elections in the United Kingdom 14% 41% 45%
Taylor Swift and Travis Kelce 14% 34% 52%
The 2024 European soccer championship 8% 24% 68%
The 2024 NBA Draft 8% 25% 67%

3. How much have you heard about Project 2025, a plan for actions by a potential Republican administration
taking office in 2025 that has been published by the conservative Heritage Foundation?

A Ot o e 20%
A e o 39%
Nothing at all .. ... 42%

4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Project 20257

Very faVOrable ..o 5%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 9%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 7%
Very Unfavorable . ... e 32%
DO T KNOW e 48%

5. To what extent, if at all, do you think Donald Trump supports the proposals in Project 20257

A great deal ..o 32%
SOMEWNAL . e e e 12%
NOt MUCKH L e e 7%
NOt At all .o 6%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 43%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 8 - 11, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.628, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.099.

1113
=+ 4.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

92 questions not reported.
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support of Policy Proposals — Outlawing pornography
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 29% 23% 34% 25% 27% 25% 40% 29% 24% 37% 22%
Somewhat support 13% 11% 14% 10% 15% 14% 12% 14% 9% 10% 14%
Somewhat oppose 19% 21% 16% 16% 16% 21% 19% 20% 12% 16% 21%
Strongly oppose 23% 31% 17% 30% 25% 21% 20% 24% 20% 21% 28%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 19% 9% 13% 34% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106) (506) (600) (260) (198) (383) (265) (566) (162) (178) (200)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 29% 21% 23% 43% 15% 39% 31% 28% 26% 23% 24% 31% 33%
Somewhat support 13% 8% 14% 17% 8% 20% 15% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 19% 26% 17% 12% 28% 15% 15% 21% 25% 21% 15% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 23% 28% 26% 15% 37% 16% 20% 24% 26% 28% 25% 19% 26%
Not sure 16% 7%  21% 1%  11% 11% 18% 16% 10% 11% 22% 18%  12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (382)  (442) (282)  (378) (364) (479) (297) (210) (188) (236) (410)  (272)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Support of Policy Proposals — Using active-duty members of the military to help with arrests along the U.S.-Mexico border
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 28% 29% 27% 11% 24% 37% 37% 33% 13% 25% 19%
Somewhat support 20% 24% 17% 18% 13% 20% 29% 20% 21% 22% 19%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 23% 17% 8% 7% 12% 10% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 24% 20% 27% 30% 24% 23% 19% 22% 25% 22% 35%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 19% 21% 12% 7% 12% 30% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (507) (599) (260) (198) (384) (264) (565) (162) (178) (201)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 28% 9% 21% 58% 9% 60% 28% 27% 28% 17% 31% 33% 27%
Somewhat support 20% 18% 21% 22% 15% 25% 20% 23% 21% 28% 19% 17% 21%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 7% 14% 15% 11% 11% 11% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 24% 42% 22% 5% 49% 5% 20% 26% 28% 26% 25% 19% 28%
Not sure 15% 15%  23% 6% 9% 3% 17% 10% 12% 18% 14% 16%  11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (383) (442)  (281) (379) (363) (479) (297) (209) (187) (236) (410) (273)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support of Policy Proposals — Eliminating federal funding for programs related to diversity, equity, and inclusion
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 25% 33% 18% 10% 20% 33% 34% 31% 5% 18% 26%
Somewhat support 11% 11% 10% 15% 6% 11% 12% 12% 5% 10% 11%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 17% 15% 8% 9% 11% 12% 17% 9%
Strongly oppose 35% 31% 40% 38% 41% 31% 35% 32% 51% 33% 43%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 19% 19% 18% 11% 14% 27% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (507) (601) (260) (200) (384) (264) (566) (162) (178) (202)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 25% 3% 19% 57% 2% 58% 22% 23% 32% 14% 24% 31% 25%
Somewhat support 11% 5% 12% 16% 6% 16% 9% 14% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 8% 19% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 35% 67% 30% 6% 70% 5% 39% 33% 36% 42% 32% 33% 37%
Not sure 17% 13% 27% 9% 8% 10% 22% 11% 9% 19% 20% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (382)  (444) (282)  (379) (364) (479) (297) (212) (188) (238) (410) (272
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support of Policy Proposals — Banning transgender people from serving in the military
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 30% 19% 24% 20% 26% 26% 25% 17% 27% 23%
Somewhat support 11% 13% 9% 10% 7% 15% 9% 12% 9% 5% 10%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 11% 16% 15% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 36% 29% 43% 38% 41% 31% 37% 37% 31% 30% 45%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 12% 17% 16% 14% 11% 27% 24% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (506) (601) (258) (201) (383) (265) (566) (161) (178) (202)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 24% 9% 21% 45% 7% 43% 24% 20% 29% 23% 24% 24% 26%
Somewhat support 11% 6% 8% 20% 7% 21% 10% 13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 7%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 18% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 36% 64% 33% 9% 65% 6% 36% 40% 34% 35% 36% 33% 43%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 13% 8% 14% 18% 13% 9% 12% 17% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (382)  (442)  (283)  (380) (364) (478) (298) (211) (187) (238) (411)  (271)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support of Policy Proposals — Returning to a gold-backed currency
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 22% 12% 8% 16% 21% 21% 18% 14% 18% 15%
Somewhat support 21% 26% 16% 22% 22% 20% 20% 22% 15% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 18% 20% 16% 20% 17% 17% 20% 18% 17% 15% 23%
Not sure 36% 25% 46% 37% 36% 37% 33% 33% 44% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108) (507) (601) (258) (201) (384) (265) (566) (163) (177) (202)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 17% 8% 15% 29% 5% 33% 18% 8% 26% 19% 15% 16% 18%
Somewhat support 21% 14% 18% 32% 15% 28% 18% 32% 20% 23% 23% 24% 12%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 4% 4% 10% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 18% 28% 18% 7% 37% 7% 18% 17% 19% 21% 13% 17% 24%
Not sure 36% 42% 41% 22% 34% 22% 36% 31% 31% 33% 39% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (383)  (442) (283)  (380) (365) (479) (298) (210) (186) (238) (412) (272)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support of Policy Proposals — Withdrawing federal approval for the abortion pill mifepristone
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 18% 16% 12% 20% 19% 15% 18% 13% 13% 20%
Somewhat support 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% % 9% 8% 11% 6% 6%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 11% 17% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 20% 11%
Strongly oppose 39% 35% 43% 33% 40% 39% 45% 41% 36% 29% 46%
Not sure 24% 23% 24% 29% 23% 25% 17% 21% 31% 32% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (506) (601) (259) (200) (383) (265) (567) (160) (178) (202)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 17% 6% 17% 29% 6% 29% 21% 10% 13% 8% 20% 20% 16%
Somewhat support 8% 5% 8% 12% 5% 13% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 13% 16% 9% 18% 12% 14% 15% 18% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 39% 65% 33% 18% 70% 15% 37% 46% 39% 40% 3% 37% 46%
Not sure 24% 16% 30% 25% 10% 24% 23% 22% 26% 24% 24% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (382)  (442) (283)  (379) (365) (478) (297) (212) (187) (237) (411) (272
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support of Policy Proposals — Reducing federal spending on renewable energy research
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 19% 14% 8% 14% 19% 25% 20% 8% 13% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 13% 13% 19% 21% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 21% 25% 16% 26% 25% 19% 14% 19% 21% 29% 17%
Strongly oppose 32% 28% 36% 35% 33% 31% 32% 33% 26% 27% 45%
Not sure 14% 8% 18% 18% 15% 13% 9% 10% 32% 18% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (508) (599) (260) (199) (384) (264) (565) (162) (178) (202)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 17% 6% 15% 30% 6% 34% 15% 17% 17% 15% 16% 19% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 7% 15% 29% 6% 32% 18% 16% 18% 18% 15% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 21% 18% 21% 24% 16% 18% 20% 17% 25% 22% 16% 19% 26%
Strongly oppose 32% 58% 27% 9% 66% 9% 31% 41% 30% 34% 34% 29% 36%
Not sure 14% 11% 21% 8% 6% 8% 17% 10% 10% 11% 19% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (383) (442) (282)  (379) (364) (478) (297) (210) (187) (237) (410)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support of Policy Proposals — Removing legal protections against discrimination based on sexual orientation and gender identity
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 15% 9% 12% 19%
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 12% 5% 12% 10% 9% 8% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 16% 21% 11% 18% 13% 18% 14% 18% 10% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 43% 38% 47% 3% 50% 38% 49% 43% 40% 40% 49%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 18% 19% 18% 12% 15% 33% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (509) (600) (261) (199) (384) (265) (566) (162) (178) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 14% 9% 11% 24% 9% 25% 13% 12% 14% 6% 11% 20% 13%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 9% 16% 5% 18% 7% 13% 15% 17% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 9% 15% 25% 8% 22% 14% 19% 16% 17% 16% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 43% 68% 39% 19% 72% 18% 46% 41% 46% 43% 45% 39% 47%
Not sure 17% 9% 26% 16% 6% 17% 20% 14% 10% 17% 20% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (383) (444)  (282) (380) (364) (480) (296) (212) (188) (238) (410) (273)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support of Policy Proposals — Eliminating the U.S. Department of Education
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 13% 19% 8% 4% 13% 14% 22% 15% 4% 11% 16%
Somewhat support 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 16% 11% 15% 6% 9% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 52% 49% 54% 58% 53% 46% 52% 50% 57% 53% 55%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 15% 13% 11% 6% 9% 22% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (506) (600) (260) (198) (382) (266) (566) (163) (176) (201)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 13% 3% 12% 27% 2% 33% 10% 14% 20% 11% 16% 15% 10%
Somewhat support 13% 4% 11% 25% 4% 24% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11% 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 10% 18% 7% 14% 10% 13% 14% 15% 11% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 52% 78% 50% 23% 81% 21% 55% 54% 48% 54% 51% 48% 56%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 3% 8% 11% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (382)  (443) (281)  (379) (364) (477) (298) (210) (186) (236) (413)  (271)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support of Policy Proposals — Abolishing the U.S. Federal Reserve
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 13% % 10% 13% % 10% 10% 6% 7% 16%
Somewhat support 8% 12% 5% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 12% 18% 20% 11% 12% 14% 15% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose 37% 35% 39% 20% 31% 46% 49% 40% 34% 30% 30%
Not sure 30% 23% 3% 42% 30% 29% 20% 28% 37% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (508) (601) (261) (199) (384) (265) (566) (162) (178) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 10% 3% 12% 14% 3% 18% 10% 8% 10% 5% 13% 12% 7%
Somewhat support 8% 5% 8% 13% 4% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose 15% 11% 16% 17% 15% 19% 13% 19% 16% 20% 17% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 37% 58% 26% 28% 60% 27% 37% 42% 41% 41% 29% 41% 36%
Not sure 30% 23% 38% 29% 18% 25% 32% 24% 22% 25% 36% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (382)  (444) (283) (378) (365) (479) (298) (211) (188) (236) (412) (273)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support of Policy Proposals — Allowing presidents to fire civil service workers for any reason
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 10% ™% 6% 6% 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 13%
Somewhat support 11% 15% % 8% 9% 13% 11% 11% 6% 10% 12%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 15% 23% 19% 17% 14% 18% 20% 20% 12%
Strongly oppose 45% 40% 50% 46% 48% 41% 49% 45% 43% 44% 54%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 18% 18% 20% 15% 18% 25% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (506) (601) (258) (200) (385) (264) (564) (163) (177) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 8% 4% 6% 16% 4% 18% 9% 6% 10% 4% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat support 11% 4% 8% 21% 3% 22% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 19% 20% 16% 19% 14% 23% 19% 27% 18% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 45% 66% 41% 27% 68% 24% 46% 48% 48% 47% 44% 41% 52%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 17% 9% 17% 22% 11% 12% 11% 21% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (384)  (443) (280)  (381) (362) (478) (296) (211) (187) (238) (409)  (273)
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July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support of Policy Proposals — Cutting funding for Medicare and Medicaid
Do you support or oppose the following proposals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 7%
Somewhat support 6% 8% 3% 16% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 12% 4%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 11% 13% 20% 13% 7% 13% 14% 15% 9%
Strongly oppose 70% 63% 77% 56% 59% 78% 86% 72% 64% 63% 76%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 11% 11% 6% 3% 7% 16% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,108) (508) (600) (261) (199) (383) (265) (564) (164) (178) (202)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat support 6% 4% 4% 10% 2% 7% 5% 5% 11% 10% 6% 3% 6%
Somewhat oppose 13% 4% 16% 21% 6% 22% 9% 19% 18% 15% 9% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 70% 87% 64% 58% 85% 63% 74% 71% 58% 62% 72% 73% 70%
Not sure 7% 5% 13% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (384)  (443) (281)  (380) (363) (479) (297) (210) (188) (235) (412)  (273)

12



YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Media Coverage of Topics — Whether Joe Biden will withdraw from the presidential race
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 52% 53% 52% 31% 50% 55% 70% 58% 33% 36% 62%
A little 30% 33% 27% 36% 31% 30% 23% 30% 33% 35% 18%
Nothing at all 18% 15% 21% 33% 19% 15% % 13% 34% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (503) (601) (260) (200) (381) (263) (564) (161) (176) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 52% 57% 41% 60% 67% 60% 49% 53% 68% 47% 50% 48% 64%
A little 30% 26% 33% 30% 24% 31% 33% 32% 16% 34% 30% 30% 27%
Nothing at all 18% 17% 25% 11% 9% 9% 18% 15% 16% 19% 19% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (382) (442) (280) (380) (362) (476) (295) (213) (186) (236) (411) (271)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Media Coverage of Topics — The Supreme Court ruling on presidential immunity
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 40% 41% 39% 32% 32% 40% 57% 44% 32% 28% 47%
A little 37% 40% 35% 38% 47% 35% 30% 39% 34% 34% 32%
Nothing at all 22% 19% 26% 31% 21% 25% 12% 17% 34% 38% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (5086) (598) (259) (199) (383) (263) (561) (162) (178) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 40% 51% 30% 39% 58% 38% 37% 43% 46% 40% 34% 38% 50%
A little 37% 31% 40% 42% 34% 46% 38% 40% 31% 36% 44% 38% 31%
Nothing at all 22% 18% 30% 19% 8% 17% 25% 17% 23% 25% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (381) (442) (281) (379) (363) (477) (293) (212) (187) (236) (410) (271)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Media Coverage of Topics — Hurricane Beryl
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 36% 33% 39% 23% 27% 39% 54% 38% 33% 36% 25%
A little 43% 47% 39% 39% 50% 42% 42% 45% 37% 37% 51%
Nothing at all 21% 20% 22% 38% 23% 19% 5% 17% 30% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (504) (598) (261) (199) (380) (262) (562) (160) (176) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 36% 38% 28% 44% 40% 40% 36% 44% 39% 29% 32% 42% 36%
A little 43% 40% 45% 43% 47% 47% 43% 41% 41% 43% 44% 40% 47%
Nothing at all 21% 22% 27% 12% 13% 13% 21% 15% 20% 27% 24% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (381) (442) (279) (380) (361) (475) (294) (213) (186) (235) (409) (272)




YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Media Coverage of Topics — The Israel-Hamas war
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 25% 23% 27% 24% 25% 20% 35% 26% 27% 21% 26%
A little 48% 53% 44% 47% 45% 51% 48% 49% 41% 49% 53%
Nothing at all 26% 24% 29% 29% 30% 29% 17% 25% 33% 30% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (5086) (601) (260) (201) (383) (263) (564) (163) (177) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 25% 32% 21% 23% 32% 23% 25% 27% 26% 33% 17% 24% 29%
A little 48% 48% 47% 50% 54% 53% 45% 50% 51% 45% 51% 48% 49%
Nothing at all 26% 20% 32% 27% 14% 23% 31% 23% 22% 22% 31% 29% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (382) (444) (281) (380) (362) (479) (294) (213) (187) (237) (410) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Media Coverage of Topics — The Russia-Ukraine war
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 19% 19% 19% 16% 10% 15% 36% 19% 25% 11% 21%
A little 51% 57% 46% 43% 59% 56% 44% 51% 46% 54% 56%
Nothing at all 30% 24% 35% 41% 31% 29% 20% 30% 29% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (505) (600) (261) (198) (382) (264) (561) (164) (176) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 19% 24% 14% 19% 25% 18% 18% 22% 23% 24% 12% 17% 25%
A little 51% 50% 53% 51% 54% 53% 51% 53% 47% 53% 54% 49% 50%
Nothing at all 30% 26% 33% 31% 21% 29% 31% 25% 30% 23% 34% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (382) (443) (280) (381) (362) (478) (295) (213) (188) (235) (412) (270)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Media Coverage of Topics — Project 2025
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 17% 16% 18% 23% 20% 13% 15% 17% 16% 14% 25%
A little 36% 43% 29% 33% 42% 33% 37% 37% 36% 31% 35%
Nothing at all 47% 40% 53% 45% 38% 54% 47% 46% 48% 55% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (507) (598) (260) (201) (381) (263) (562) (161) (178) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 17% 30% 12% 8% 36% 7% 13% 18% 21% 16% 12% 20% 18%
A little 36% 36% 35% 37% 45% 39% 32% 40% 39% 36% 40% 33% 37%
Nothing at all 47% 34% 53% 55% 20% 54% 54% 41% 39% 48% 48% 47% 46%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (382) (443) (280) (379) (362) (475) (295) (213) (185) (238) (409) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Media Coverage of Topics — Elections in the United Kingdom
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 14% 19% 9% 14% 14% 8% 22% 14% 17% 9% 18%
A little 41% 45% 37% 36% 35% 43% 49% 44% 25% 39% 43%
Nothing at all 45% 37% 53% 50% 50% 50% 29% 42% 58% 52% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (504) (600) (260) (200) (379) (265) (562) (162) (177) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 14% 15% 15% 11% 22% 11% 11% 14% 21% 17% 17% 12% 13%
A little 41% 46% 32% 45% 49% 47% 35% 42% 51% 46% 33% 37% 50%
Nothing at all 45% 39% 53% 43% 29% 41% 53% 44% 28% 37% 50% 51% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (383) (444) (277) (380) (360) (476) (294) (213) (186) (235) (411) (272)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Media Coverage of Topics — Taylor Swift and Travis Kelce
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 14% 8% 19% 17% 18% 12% 10% 13% 17% 12% 17%
A little 34% 31% 36% 38% 32% 26% 42% 34% 31% 39% 25%
Nothing at all 52% 60% 45% 45% 50% 62% 48% 53% 52% 49% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (5086) (599) (259) (201) (381) (264) (564) (161) (177) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 14% 18% 8% 16% 15% 11% 11% 16% 17% 10% 8% 19% 14%
A little 34% 38% 27% 37% 38% 36% 35% 32% 38% 37% 36% 30% 36%
Nothing at all 52% 44% 66% 47% 47% 52% 54% 52% 45% 54% 56% 51% 51%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (382) (443) (280) (380) (362) (475) (295) (213) (187) (238) (408) (272)

20



YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
21. Media Coverage of Topics — The 2024 European soccer championship
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 8% 11% 6% 12% 15% 4% 4% % 9% 16% 6%
A little 24% 25% 23% 37% 23% 20% 16% 22% 28% 26% 23%
Nothing at all 68% 64% 72% 51% 62% 76% 80% 71% 63% 58% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (501) (598) (257) (199) (378) (265) (560) (159) (177) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 8% 10% 5% 11% 7% 9% 6% 11% 14% 13% 6% 8% 8%
A little 24% 25% 25% 20% 33% 19% 22% 29% 27% 29% 21% 21% 27%
Nothing at all 68% 65% 70% 69% 60% 72% 2% 61% 60% 58% 74% 2% 65%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (382) (441) (276) (381) (359) (471) (293) (213) (184) (236) (408) (271)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2J. Media Coverage of Topics — The 2024 NBA Draft
How much media coverage have you seen in the past week about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 8% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 5% 5% 22% 6% 5%
A little 25% 31% 19% 25% 30% 21% 25% 23% 30% 34% 15%
Nothing at all 67% 59% 75% 64% 60% 73% 70% 2% 47% 59% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (507) (598) (260) (199) (382) (264) (564) (163) (175) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 8% 12% 4% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 5% 8% 12%
A little 25% 24% 26% 24% 28% 24% 21% 25% 35% 34% 27% 20% 24%
Nothing at all 67% 64% 70% 69% 62% 68% 71% 64% 59% 61% 67% 2% 65%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (380) (442) (283) (379) (365) (477) (296) (213) (186) (236) (413) (270)




YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens

3. Heard About Project 2025

How much have you heard about Project 2025, a plan for actions by a potential Republican administration taking office in 2025 that has been published by

the conservative Heritage Foundation?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 17% 22% 22% 25% 17% 16% 21% 14% 14% 24%
A little 39% 43% 35% 37% 42% 33% 46% 40% 37% 35% 37%
Nothing at all 42% 40% 43% 41% 33% 50% 38% 38% 50% 51% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111) (509) (602) (261) (200) (385) (265) (567) (164) (177) (203)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
A lot 20% 35% 16% 7% 43% 8% 15% 23% 23% 15% 17% 22% 22%
A little 39% 36% 34% 48% 40% 50% 36% 42% 44% 41% 40% 37% 39%
Nothing at all 42% 29% 51% 45% 17% 43% 49% 34% 33% 44% 43% 42% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (383)  (445) (283)  (380) (365) (478) (298) (213) (187) (238) (414) (272
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Favorability of Project 2025
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Project 20257
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 7% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 3% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 10% 3%
Very unfavorable 32% 28% 36% 35% 35% 27% 32% 32% 32% 25% 41%
Don't know 48% 45% 51% 42% 42% 54% 51% 47% 49% 55% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107) (507) (600) (258) (200) (384) (265) (564) (162) (177) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 9% 4% 5% 18% 5% 19% 7% 13% % 6% 5% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 3% 10% 9% 2% 7% 5% 5% 14% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 32% 61% 28% 3% 70% 3% 28% 37% 35% 28% 33% 28% 40%
Don’t know 48% 28% 55% 62% 19% 62% 56% 40% 42% 52% 54% 50% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (381)  (443) (283)  (379) (365) (476) (297) (213) (188) (235) (411)  (273)

24



YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Trump Support for Project 2025
To what extent, if at all, do you think Donald Trump supports the proposals in Project 20257
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 32% 32% 32% 30% 34% 31% 32% 34% 33% 20% 35%
Somewhat 12% 14% 10% 20% 12% 7% 11% 11% 7% 22% 11%
Not much 7% 10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5% 12%
Not at all 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 43% 38% 48% 37% 41% 47% 47% 44% 42% 45% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (509) (601) (261) (201) (383) (265) (565) (164) (177) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A great deal 32% 57% 26% 10% 67% 10% 30% 34% 33% 31% 32% 31% 34%
Somewhat 12% 12% 9% 15% 9% 16% 9% 17% 11% 17% 5% 11% 16%
Not much % 1% % 13% 1% 15% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5%
Not at all 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% %
Not sure 43% 22% 53% 57% 17% 55% 47% 39% 40% 40% 52% 43% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (384) (444) (282) (381) (363) (477) (298) (213) (188) (237) (412) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Project 2025
July 8 - 11, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 8 - 11, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.628, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.099.

1113
=+ 4.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

92 questions not reported.

You
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